

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2177/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2025 in CRLM No. 83721/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

CHANDAN KUMAR BHARTI @ CHANDAN KUMAR SAH PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 39255/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR  
Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Bihari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Kant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Laveena, Adv.  
Ms. Atmika Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anshul Narayan, A.S.C., Adv.  
Mrs. Vineeta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Harsh, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As prayed for, last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent-State of Bihar to file counter affidavit within one (01) week. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of listing.

2. List on 30.04.2026.

(SOURAV PAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)